Healthy Lamoille Valley 2021 Parent Survey

Q1 What grade is your student in?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
6th 12.77%

7th 19.15%

sth 12.77%

oth 14.89%

10th 14.89%

11th 10.64%

12th 14.89%
TOTAL
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Q2 What school does your student attend? or What town do you live in?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0
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Q3 | think

Healthy Lamoille Valley 2021 Parent Survey

once in a while.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

All

Most (more
than half)

Some (fewer
than half)

None

I don’t know

ANSWER CHOICES

All

Most (more than half)
Some (fewer than half)
None

| don’t know

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
0.00%

14.89%
57.45%
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17.02%
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Q4 At what age do you think it is okay to drink alcohol?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

12 years old
or younger

13-17 years old I

21 years old
or older

It is never
okay to drin...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES
12 years old or younger
13-17 years old

18-20 years old

21 years old or older

It is never okay to drink alcohol

TOTAL
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RESPONSES
0.00%

2.13%

21.28%

76.60%

0.00%
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36
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Q5 Underage drinking concerns me because: (select all that apply)

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

It is illegal
for young...

Drinkin
increases ri..

Drinkin
increases ri..
Drinkin
increases ri.

Drinkin
disrupts nor.

Drinking ma:
impact schoo..

Drinkin
increases th.,

Drinkin
alcohol at a..

lam not
concerned wi...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

It is illegal for young people to drink

Drinking increases risks for illness, injury, and death

Drinking increases risk for brain damage

Drinking increases risk for many unhealthy behaviors

Drinking disrupts normal brain development

Drinking may impact school, sport and lifelong achievements

Drinking increases the risk for drinking and driving

Drinking alcohol at an early age increases the risk of developing an alcohol problem as an adult

| am not concerned with underage drinking

Total Respondents: 47
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Q6 During the past 12 months, how many times have you talked with your
student about alcohol use?

Not at all.
1time .

2-3 times
4-5 times

6 or more times

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not at all
1 time

2-3 times
4-5 times

6 or more times

TOTAL

Answered: 47

30%
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Skipped: 0

60% 70%

RESPONSES
8.51%

6.38%
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Q7 Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the
following statements.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

All teenagers
are going to...

It’s okay fo
teenagers to.

It’s okay t
allow teenag..

It’s okay t
allow teenag..
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I would be
okay with ot...

I think

underage...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neutral . Agree . Strongly agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE AGREE

All teenagers are going to drink alcohol; it's not 55.32% 42.55% 2.13% 0.00% 0.00%
an issue with me. 26 20 1 0 0 a7

It's okay for teenagers to drink in moderation. 74.47% 19.15% 6.38% 0.00% 0.00%
35 9 3 0 0 a7

It's okay to allow teenagers to drink alcohol on 51.06% 25.53% 19.15% 4.26% 0.00%
special occasions. 24 12 9 2 0 47

It's okay to allow teenagers to drink at home. 53.19% 29.79% 14.89% 2.13% 0.00%
25 14 7 1 0 47

| would be okay with other parents giving my 76.60% 23.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
teen alcohol in their home. 36 11 0 0 0 47

| think underage drinking is a problem. 8.51% 2.13% 17.02%  36.17% 36.17%
4 1 8 17 17 a7
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Q8 Do you know of local parents who host parties where alcohol is
available or served to teens?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL
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Skipped: 0
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Q9 Are you aware that Vermont state law prohibits serving alcohol to teens
under the age of 21, even in your own home or on your property, and even
with their parent’s or guardian's permission?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

No I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 97.87% 46
No 2.13% 1
TOTAL a7
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Q10 At what age do you think it is okay to use marijuana/cannabis?
Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

12 years old
or younger

13-17 years old

18-20 years old

21 years old
or older

It is never OK

to use...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

12 years old or younger 0.00%

13-17 years old 2.13%

18-20 years old 21.28%

21 years old or older 53.19%

It is never OK to use marijuana 23.40%

TOTAL
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Q11 I think
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of the kids my student’s age use marijuana/cannabis

at least once in a while.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

All

Most (more
than half)

Some (fewer
than half)

None

I don’t know

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All 0.00%

Most (more than half) 14.89%
Some (fewer than half) 59.57%

None 10.64%

| don’t know 14.89%
TOTAL
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47



Healthy Lamoille Valley 2021 Parent Survey

Q12 Youth marijuana/cannabis use concerns me because: (select all that

apply)

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

It is illegal
for young...

Usin
increases ri..

Using
negatively...

Usin
increases ri..

Usin
increases th..

Using ma
impact schoo.|

Use o
marijuana/ca..

I am not
concerned wi...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

It is illegal for young people to use

Using increases risks for illness, injury, and death

Using negatively impacts youth brain development

Using increases risk for many unhealthy behaviors

Using increases the risk for driving under the influence

Using may impact school, sport and lifelong achievements

Use of marijuana/cannabis in adolescence increases the risk of dependence and/or use of other drugs as an adult

I am not concerned with youth marijuana/cannabis use

Total Respondents: 47
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RESPONSES

57.45% 27
65.96% 31
87.23% 41
70.21% 33
74.47% 35
82.98% 39
70.21% 33
0.00% 0
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Q13 During the past 12 months, how many times have you talked with
your student about marijuana/cannabis use?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Not at all

1time
2-3 times

4-5 times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all 12.77%
1time 17.02%

2-3 times 36.17%

4-5 times 8.51%

6 or more times 25.53%
TOTAL

14/ 32
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Q14 Select the one response in each row that best describes your opinion.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

All teenagers
are going to...

It’s okay for
teenagers to...

It’s okay to
allow teenag...

It’s okay to
allow teenag...
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I would be
okay with ot...

I think

underage...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly disagree . Disagree . Neutral . Agree . Strongly agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE AGREE
All teenagers are going to use 57.45% 40.43% 0.00% 2.13% 0.00%
marijuana/cannabis; it's not an issue with me. 27 19 0 1 0 47
It's okay for teenagers to use marijuana/cannabis 63.83% 27.66% 6.38% 2.13% 0.00%
in moderation 30 13 3 1 0 47
It's okay to allow teenagers to use 59.57% 34.04% 4.26% 2.13% 0.00%
marijuana/cannabis occasionally. 28 16 2 1 0 47
It's okay to allow teenagers to use 59.57% 34.04% 2.13% 4.26% 0.00%
marijuana/cannabis at home. 28 16 1 2 0 a7
| would be okay with other parents giving my teen 82.98% 17.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
marijuana/cannabis in their home. 39 8 0 0 0 47
| think underage marijuana/cannabis use is a 8.70% 4.35% 21.74%  36.96% 28.26%
problem. 4 2 10 17 13 46
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Q15 Do you know parents who host parties where marijuana/cannabis is

Yes, Definitely I

No, Definitely
Not

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, Definitely
No, Definitely Not

Unsure

TOTAL

Unsure
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available or served to teens?

Skipped: 0
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Q16 Do you believe that legalizing the sale of marijuana to adults will make
it harder to prevent your student from using?

Answered: 47

Yes

Unsure

Not concerne
if my youth..

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No
Unsure

Not concerned if my youth uses

TOTAL

40%
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50%
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RESPONSES
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Q17 I think

Healthy Lamoille Valley 2021 Parent Survey

of the kids my student’s age use electronic vapor
products, such as e-cigarettes, puff bars, vape pens, etc., at least once in

a while.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

All

Most (more
than half)

Some (fewer
than half)

None

I don’t know

ANSWER CHOICES

All

Most (more than half)
Some (fewer than half)
None

| don't know

TOTAL

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.00%

21.28%
61.70%
0.00%

17.02%
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Q18 During the past 12 months, how many times have you talked with
your student about using electronic vapor products?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Not at all

1time

2-3 times

4-5 times

6 or more time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not at all 27.66%
1time 12.77%

2-3 times 27.66%

4-5 times 10.64%

6 or more times 21.28%
TOTAL

20/ 32
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Q19 Select the one response in each row that best describes your opinion.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

It is safe
for youth to..

It’s okay for
teenagers to...

I know th
signs to loo.

| am aware of
the health...
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly disagree . Disagree Neutral . Agree . Strongly agree

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
DISAGREE AGREE
It is safer for youth to use electronic vapor 78.72% 12.77% 4.26% 4.26% 0.00%
products than it is for them to smoke cigarettes. 37 6 2 2 0 a7
It's okay for teenagers to use electronic vapor 87.23% 12.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
products occasionally. 41 6 0 0 0 a7
I know the signs to look for to determine if my 10.64% 23.40% 25.53%  25.53% 14.89%
teen is using electronic vapor products. 5 11 12 12 7 47
I am aware of the health risks associated with 8.51% 8.51% 6.38%  38.30% 38.30%
youth use of electronic vapor products. 4 4 3 18 18 47
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Q20 Select the one response in each row that best describes your opinion.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Ask you
student if..

Make an effort
to get to kn...

Call to verif
that a paren.

Know wher
your student.
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Allow your
student to...

Allow your
student to u...

0%  10% 20% 30%

. Very unlikely . Unlikely

Ask your student if alcohol and other drugs will be present at
a party or social gathering.

Make an effort to get to know the parents of your student’s
friends.

Call to verify that a parent or other responsible adult will be
present at a party or social event.
Know where your student is when they are out with friends.

Allow your student to drink alcohol in your home.

Allow your student to use marijuana/cannabis in your home.

40% 50%

60%

70%

Likely . Very likely
VERY UNLIKELY
UNLIKELY

2.13% 4.26%
1 2
0.00% 2.13%
0 1
2.13% 2.13%
1 1
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
76.60% 21.28%
36 10
87.23% 10.64%
41 5

24/ 32

80%

90% 100%

. Don't know

LIKELY VERY
LIKELY
12.77%  76.60%
6 36
23.40%  74.47%
11 35
31.91%  63.83%
15 30
10.64%  89.36%
5 42
2.13% 0.00%
1 0
2.13% 0.00%
1 0

DON'T
KNOW

4.26%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL

47

47

47
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Q21 Do you believe that talking with your student about substance use
makes a positive difference in the choices that they make?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0
Yes, | thin
it does make..
It might make
a difference)

No, it don’t
think it mak...

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, | think it does makes a difference 93.62%

It might make a difference 6.38%

No, it don't think it makes a difference 0.00%

Don’t know 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q22 How often do you know what your student is doing after school?

ANSWER CHOICES
Always

Very often
Sometimes

Rarely

Never

TOTAL

Healthy Lamoille Valley 2021 Parent Survey

Answered: 47

Skipped: 0

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

26/ 32
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RESPONSES
78.72%

17.02%

4.26%

0.00%
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80%
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Q23 Do you make sure that youth can’t access alcohol in your home?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

No

Alcohol is
never kept i...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 53.19%
No 42.55%

Alcohol is never kept in my home

4.26%

TOTAL
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Q24 Do you make sure that youth can’t access prescription drugs in your
home?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

I don’t have
any...
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 55.32% 26
No 10.64% 5
| don’t have any prescription drugs in my home 34.04% 16
TOTAL 47
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Q25 Do you make sure that youth can’'t access marijuana/cannabis in your

home?

Answered: 47

Marijuana/canna
bis is never...

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

Marijuana/cannabis is never kept in my home

TOTAL

40%
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Q26 Have you seen Healthy Lamoille Valley’'s Live Your Why Campaign? If
yes where did you see it? (select all that apply)

Scho
newsletter/Blo
HLV Website -

Waterbottles

Printed
Activity pages

Bookmarks
StickersI

Social Media-
| have not
seen Live Yo...
Other (pleas
specify

0%  10%

ANSWER CHOICES

School newsletter/Blog

HLV Website

Waterbottles

Printed Activity pages

Bookmarks

Stickers

Social Media

| have not seen Live Your Why materials

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 45

20%
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60.00%
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Q27 Has your student done any Live Your Why afterschool activities?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

Yes

Not sure
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20%

Answered: 47

30%
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Skipped: 0
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23.40%

80%
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Q28 If you have any comments or suggestions you'd like to share with us,
either on the topic of substance use or about this survey, please enter
them in the space provided below.

Answered: 3~ Skipped: 44
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